

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5756 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. Vyankateshwara Power Project Ltd.,PETITIONER
Mauda, Thr. Auth. Representative,
Hemantkumar S. Barbatkar

V/S

The Shreeram Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.,Respondent
Mouda, Thr. President, Baburao M. Tidke And
Ors.

U.K. BISEN

CHANDRASHEKHAR V. KALE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 12/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)